ISAAC REGIONAL COUNCIL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES



CONDITIONS OF USE

This site is regulated under the *Environmental Protection Act* 1994 and the *Waste Reduction & Recycling (Waste Levy) Amendment Act* 2019. Isaac Regional Council waste sites are within the Waste Levy Zone as defined in the Act.

- 1. Details of waste types and quantities, vehicle registration and images of waste may be collected for the purpose of State Government waste data reporting requirements.
- 2. Waste disposal fees and charges (including any State Government waste levy where appropriate) apply to all commercial operators. Please refer to Council's schedule of Fees & Charges and Council's Waste Acceptance Criteria.
- 3. The Waste Management Officer is authorised to direct all tipping operations and determine charges in accordance with the current fee schedule.
- 4. Children and animals must remain in vehicles at all times.
- 5. All vehicles must observe and obey the speed limit.
- 6. No dangerous, hazardous or liquid commercial/industrial waste shall be disposed of at any Isaac Regional Council Waste Management Facility without authority.
- 7. Isaac Regional Council provides a safe work site. Enclosed footwear must be worn.
- 8. Users of Isaac Regional Council Waste Management Facilities must obey all signage and directions given by authorised Isaac Regional Council Waste Management Staff.
- 9. All visitors and contractors must report to the site office.
- 10. All items remain the property of Isaac Regional Council and must not be removed from site.
- 11. Smoking is not permitted on any Isaac Regional Council Waste Management Facility site.
- 12. Abuse is not part of the job, please respect our staff. Use of profanity, verbal threats or any act of violence will not be tolerated.

If you require further information please contact Council's Customer Service Centre available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week on 1300 ISAACS (1300 472 227).